FORM NO. A11-147 REV. 9
Supersedes Form No. A11-147 Rev. 8
CLASSIC X®
CONDENSING UNITS
Seven Models
Cooling Capacities
17,000 to 56,500 BTU/HR
[4.98 kW] to [16.56 kW]

And its unique design enables the RAKA-
Condensing unit to perform more efficiently.
Model Number Identification
R A K A — 024 J A Z
RHEEM CONDENSING
UNIT
TYPE–K
STANDARD
EFFICIENCY
DESIGN
SERIES
ELECTRICAL
DESIGNATION
J = 208-230-1-60
C = 208-230-3-60
D = 460-3-60
Y = 575-3-60
VARIATIONS
A = STANDARD
MODEL
Z = COPELAND ZR SCROLL
COMPRESSOR
S = SWEAT
CONNECTION
NOMINAL
COOLING
CAPACITY
036/018 = 18,000 BTU/HR [5.28 kW]
036/024 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
036/030 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
036/037 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
036/042 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
036/048 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
036/060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
BEFORE PURCHASING THIS APPLIANCE, READ IMPORTANT ENERGY COST AND EFFICIENCY INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM
YOUR RETAILER.
Rheem Manufacturing Company 3
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air
RCBA-2457 ➀ 17,000 [4.98] 12,000 [3.52] 5,000 [1.46]
Sound
Rating
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Outdoor
Unit
RAKA-
Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
9.50 10.00
018JAZ
RCAB-A021 (RHQA-08) 17,600 [5.16] 12,300 [3.60] 5,300 [1.56] 9.80 10.00 7.2 600 [285]
7.2 600 [285]
RCBA-2457 (RBHC-14) 17,900 [5.25] 13,100 [3.84] 4,800 [1.41] 9.60 10.50
RCBA-2457 (RBHA-14) 17,200 [5.04] 12,200 [3.58] 5,000 [1.46] 9.65 10.10 7.2 600 [285]
7.2 600 [285]
RCBA-2457 (RBHC-15) 17,900 [5.25] 13,100 [3.84] 4,800 [1.41] 9.60 10.50 7.2 600 [285]
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 (RBHA-14) 17,200 [5.04] 12,200 [3.58] 5,000 [1.46] 9.65 10.20
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 17,000 [4.98] 12,000 [3.52] 5,000 [1.46] 9.50 10.10 7.2 600 [285]
7.2 600 [285]
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 (RBHC-15) 17,900 [5.25] 13,100 [3.84] 4,800 [1.41] 9.60 10.60
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 (RBHC-14) 17,900 [5.25] 13,100 [3.84] 4,800 [1.41] 9.60 10.60 7.2 600 [285]